2007 BMW 3 SERIES 335Xl

VIN: WBAVD53547AV14157
SEDAN 4 DR

3.0L 16 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

@ Accident reported
W Regular oil changes

am 2 Previous owners

EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™

ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

@ Last owned in Minnesota

[ 92,952 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

Owner 1

2008
Personal lease
3 yrs. 3 mo.
Missouri
10,101/yr

33,015

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

US $44.99

Owner 2

2011
Personal
12 yrs. 2 mo.

Minnesota

92,952

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported



repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 05/09/2022.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW
dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INAEN x) Detailed History

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

A Owner 1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2008 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.

L3 o

Date Mileage Source

04/07/2007 US Customs

04/20/2007 West County BMW
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5454
suntrupbmw.com
4.5/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

04/30/2007 Dealer Inventory

4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews

01/05/2008 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO

01/14/2008 West County BMW
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5454
suntrupbmw.com

4.5/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

01/17/2008 140 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #TZE28546

Comments

Vehicle exported from
-Germany and imported to
-Charleston, SC

Vehicle serviced

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Lease
Vehicle
10,101 mi/yr

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Titled or registered as personal lease

vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
-Loan or lien reported


http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx

12/15/2008

12/18/2008

01/12/2009

02/24/2009

09/02/2009

10/19/2009

02/03/2010

04/11/2011

04/16/2011

04/22/2011

10,869

11,117

12,282

16,001

18,052

22,814

32,989

33,001

Missouri
Inspection Station

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #TZE28546

Plaza Audi

Saint Louis, MO

844-283-6491

audicrevecoeur.com/
4.4/5.0

246 Verified Reviews

West County BMW

Ballwin, MO

636-227-5454

suntrupbmw.com
4.5/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Open Road BMW

Edison, NJ

732-985-4575

bmwedison.com
41/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

Open Road BMW

Edison, NJ

732-985-4575

bmwedison.com
4.1/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

Open Road BMW

Edison, NJ

732-985-4575

bmwedison.com
4.1/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

Auto Auction

=

o

Dealer Inventory

4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

&

X

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked
- Electrical system checked

-Trim checked

-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-One tire mounted

-One tire balanced

-Four tires balanced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Tire(s) replaced

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Fuel pump replaced

- Fuel pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced
- Floor mats replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced

- Wipers/washers serviced

-0il and filter changed

-Wheels checked

Vehicle sold

auction every year.

‘ Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced



05/25/2011

05/31/2011

2 Owner 2

33,015

Purchased: 2011

Date

08/17/2011

03/27/2012

08/27/2012

03/28/2013

04/20/2013

06/24/2013

Mileage

33,030

45,253

51,045

52,855

Minnetonka, MN

052-303-7500

bmwofminn.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

A

-Recommended maintenance performed
-Maintenance inspection completed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Fluids checked

-Engine checked

-Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

=

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

L
BMW

Certified Dealer
Wayzata, MN

Online Listing

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

A

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

A

BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

A

Sold as a BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Air intake hose replaced

-Cooling system checked
-Differential checked

-Spark plug(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked



4.//5.0
922 Verified Reviews

03/24/2014 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title #J2290V153
05/02/2014 58,758  BMW of Minnetonka );o Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN ® -Maintenance inspection completed
952-303-7500 -Engine/powertrain computer/module
bmwofminnetonka.com checked
4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews
09/04/2014 60,820  BMW of Minnetonka ya Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN $ -Maintenance inspection completed
952-303-7500 - Interior trim checked
bmwofminnetonka.com -0il and filter changed
4.7/5.0 - Noise checked
922 Verified Reviews
03/27/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153
03/25/2016 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153
04/14/2016 67,708 BMW of Minnetonka );o Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN ® -Engine checked
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews
11/10/2016 69,705 BMW of Minnetonka )p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN % -Maintenance inspection completed
952-303-7500 -0il and filter changed
bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews
02/03/2017 71,612  BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN % -Maintenance inspection completed
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

04/13/2017 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title #J2290V153
07/13/2017 72177  BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN $ -Maintenance inspection completed



10/19/2017

04/04/2018

04/18/2018

05/03/2018

06/11/2018

10/11/2018

04/03/2019

09/30/2019

01/28/2020

72,713

73,743

73,973

74,368

75,767

80,343

81,755

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Motorwerks BMW

Minneapolis, MN

952-888-2700

motorwerksbmw.com
4.7/5.0

495 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-0il and filter changed

-Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Wiper(s) replaced

- Left airbag assembly replaced

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Oil and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed



04/11/2020

09/29/2020

10/29/2020

12/02/2020

04/02/2021

07/01/2021

10/13/2021

11/09/2021

03/23/2022

83,263

83,515

83,913

86,042

86,805

87,177

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

-Headlight(s) replaced
-Vehicle washed/detailed
- Cooling system checked

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- 0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced

-Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed



05/09/2022

05/12/2022

06/14/2022

08/23/2022

03/24/2023

04/26/2023

88,854

88,929

89,577

91,756

Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

Damage Report

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J2290V153

BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

A

&

- Exempt from odometer reporting

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

-Damage to rear

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil pan gasket replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

-Washer pump replaced

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed



952-303-7500 -Vehicle washed/detailed
bmwofminnetonka.com -Oil and filter changed

4.7/5.0
922 Verified Reviews

08/30/2023 92,538 BMW of Minnetonka Vehicle serviced

X

Wayzata, MN -Maintenance inspection completed
952-303-7500 -Vehicle washed/detailed
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

10/14/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed

Minneapolis, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting

Title #J2290V153 -Vehicle color noted as Black
10/20/2023 92,952 BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced

Wayzata, MN ) J

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7/5.0

922 Verified Reviews

11/06/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

This vehicle uses an indicator light to alert users when it's time to change the oil. Oil changes
have been reported to CARFAX at least every 15,000 miles, which is in line with manufacturer
guidelines. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

[INCIEN x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may
publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued


https://www.carfax.com/service

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



